In Call Off Schedule 3 (Call Off Contract Charges, Payment and Invoicing) 

5.2 Estimated Year 1 Call Off Contract Charges  

Four hundred and sixty three thousand, forty four pounds and eighty two pence, 
£463,044.82. 

5.3 Undisputed Sums Limit  

Thirty eight thousand, five hundred and eighty seven pounds and seven pence, 
£38,587.07. 

SECTION C 

CUSTOMER OTHER CONTRACTUAL REQUIREMENTS  

6.1 Call Off Guarantor 

Not applicable 

6.2 Key Personnel 

In Part C of Call Off Schedule 4 (Implementation Plan, Customer Responsibilities 
and Key Personnel) and Clause 26 of the Call Off Terms shall apply